(5) The fifteen (15) day Guard School YaS conducted on the 11th and 

12th nnd on the 25th and 26th of February 1971. Classes were oonducted cover­

ing the duties of each $entry and tho Rules of Engagement. A rAM Fire of all 

\-I'e~,pons organic to the perimeter YaS conducted on the above dates. One hundred 

and fifty-three (153) auemented guard personnel attended the school conducted 

by th~ company. 

d. Formel School Attendance: 

(1) NCO Leadership School, Camp Books. ATTENDANCE: 2. 

S>::ccir',l Operations 

a. Listening Posts are sent out of the perimeter nigh.tly to give additional

[...]

(5) The fifteen (15) day Guard School was conducted on the 11th and

12th and on the 25th and 26th of February 1971. Classes were conducted cover-

ing the duties of each sentry and the Rules of Engagement. A FAM Fire of all

weapons organic to the perimeter was conducted on the above dates. One hundred

and fifty-three (153) augmented guard personnel attended the school conducted

by the company.

d. Formal School Attendance:

(1) NCO Leadership School, Camp Books. ATTENDANCE: 2.

5. Soccial Operations

a. Listening Posts are sent out of the perimeter nightly to give additional